

## MARKET RELEASE

9 January 2013

## Asia Pacific Data Centre Group

## ADMISSION TO OFFICIAL LIST

Asia Pacific Data Centre Trust (the "Trust") and Asia Pacific Data Centre Holdings Limited (the "Company") were admitted to the Official List of ASX Limited on Tuesday, 8 January 2013. One unit in the Trust will be stapled to one share in the Company and will be jointly quoted and traded as stapled securities on ASX under the name Asia Pacific Data Centre Group.

The stapled securities are partly paid to \$0.61, with the remaining \$0.39 payable on 15 May 2013.

Official quotation of the following securities will commence at 11.30 am A.E.D.S.T. on Wednesday, 9 January 2013.

stapled securities partly paid to \$0.61, with the remaining \$0.39

payable on 15 May 2013

Security Code: AJDCA

Cormac Murphy Adviser, Listings

Cenjus